
AAECSM - Liste des anciens (avec informations de contact)  au 2025-04-11

Liste alphabétique Liste par Conventum
Aird, Michel (C. 66) C. 47  Castonguay, Yves
Allard, Michel (C. 60) C. 47  Ducharme, Jacques-C.
Angers, François (C. 63) C. 47  Paquette, Adrien-R.
Angrignon, Pierre (C. 59) C. 47  Picard, Gilbert
Aquin, Thomas (C. 62) C. 48  Balthazar, Louis
Arcand, Denys (C. 58) C. 48  Gareau, Jacques
Arpin, Denis (C. 65) C. 48  Pelletier , Gérard
Ascah, Louis (C. 64) C. 49  Bourgeault, Guy
Asselin, Suzanne (C. 66) C. 49  Cazelais, Charles
Aubin, Gilles (C. 60) C. 49  Morin, Claude
Aubin, Michel (C. 62) C. 50  Beaudoin, Jacques
Aubin, Robert (C. 59) C. 50  Caron, Jean-Claude
Aumais, Jean (C. 67) C. 50  Cusson, Maurice
Balthazar, Louis (C. 48) C. 50  Lefebvre, Yves
Baril, Jean-Pierre (C. 69) C. 50  Rousseau, Jean-Pierre
Baune, André (C. 61) C. 50  Sabourin, Marc
Bazinet, Michel (C. 54) C. 51  Bonhomme, Jean-Pierre
Beauchamp, Pierre-J. (C. 64) C. 51  Lanouette, Claude
Beaudoin, Jacques (C. 50) C. 51  Morrison, Norman
Beaudoin, Jean-Louis (C. 64) C. 52  Fontaine, Laurent
Beaudoin, Luc (C. 63) C. 52  L'Heureux, Jacques
Beaudry, Jean-Pierre (C. 61) C. 52  Roy, Georges
Beaudry, Louis (C. 64) C. 53  Charette, Robert
Beaudry, Marc-André (C. 62) C. 53  Conti, Raymond
Beaulieu, Alain (C. 57) C. 53  Courteau, Bernard
Beauregard, Hugues (C. 60) C. 53  Delorme, Jacques
Bédard, Jacques (C. 64) C. 53  Desjardins, Robert
Bédard, Pierre (C. 67) C. 53  Fortier, Yves
Bédard, Robert (C. 63) C. 53  Fredette, Jean-Guy
Bélanger, Jean (C. 62) C. 53  Garneau o.s.b., Jacques
Bélec, Pierre (C. 59) C. 53  Latendresse, Ivan
Bélec, Robert (C. 59) C. 53  Marsolais, Gilles
Bélisle, Alfred A. (C. 63) C. 53  Martineau, Edouard
Benoît, Daniel (C. 70) C. 53  Montpetit, Gilles
Benoit, Gilles (C. 64) C. 53  Rainville, Gilles
Bernard, Jean-Yves (C. 63) C. 53  Robichaud, Émile
Bernard, Jean-Yves (C. 64) C. 53  Tellier, Yvan
Bernard, Louis (C. 55) C. 53  Verdon, Jean
Bernard, Prosper (C. 61) C. 54  Bazinet, Michel
Bernier, Alfred (C. 59) C. 54  Boucher, Jacques
Berthiaume, Gilles (C. 64) C. 54  Clément, Robert
Berthiaume, Guy (C. 69) C. 54  Dépot, René
Bertrand cpa, Claude (C. 65) C. 54  Fontaine, André
Bertrand, Luc (C. 67) C. 54  Gervais, Guy-Charles
Bibeau, André (C. 65) C. 54  Milot, Jean
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Bilodeau, Ronald (C. 62) C. 54  Sabourin, Marcel
Biron, André (C. 58) C. 54  Sansoucy, Gilles
Bisaillon, Lucie (n/d) C. 54  Sébastien cr. Ad.E, Pierre
Bissonnette, Normand (C. 67) C. 55  Bernard, Louis
Blais, André (C. 63) C. 55  Duchesne, Jean-Michel
Boivin, Marc (C. 69) C. 55  Girard s.j., Laval
Bonhomme, Jean-Pierre (C. 51) C. 55  Leblanc, Claude
Bordeleau, Daniel (C. 67) C. 55  Leduc, Claude-E.
Bordeleau, Myriam (C. 67) C. 55  Lussier, Yvon
Bouchard, Gaétan (C. 62) C. 55  Papillon, Yves
Bouchard, Gilles (C. 62) C. 55  Payette, Gilles
Boucher, Jacques (C. 54) C. 55  Raîche, Jacques
Boudreau, Jean (C. 62) C. 55  Vachon, André
Boudrias, Louis G. (C. 57) C. 56  Comeau, Maurice
Boulanger, Guy (C. 68) C. 56  Coutellier, André
Bourdages, Roger (C. 59) C. 56  Gaul , Jean-Marie
Bourdon, Normand (C. 62) C. 56  Langevin, Laurent
Bourgault, Michel (C. 62) C. 56  Liboiron, Gilles
Bourgeault, Guy (C. 49) C. 56  Mayrand, Yves
Bourque, Pierre (C. 61) C. 56  Robert, Jean
Bovet, Pierre (C. 63) C. 57  Beaulieu, Alain
Boyd, Louise (C. 66) C. 57  Boudrias, Louis G.
Boyd, Suzanne (C. 68) C. 57  Brochu, Jacques
Brais, Claude (C. 68) C. 57  Brodeur, Pierre
Brault, Michel (C. 64) C. 57  Brunet, Alexis-Michel
Brault, Norman (C. 64) C. 57  d'Auteuil, Richard
Brisebois, Jean (C. 62) C. 57  Depangher, Léopold
Brisson, Pierre (C. 67) C. 57  Dontigny, Léon
Brochu, Jacques (C. 57) C. 57  Downs, Kevin
Brodeur, Pierre (C. 57) C. 57  Famelart, Michel
Brossard, André (C. 62) C. 57  Fortin, André
Brosseau, Pierre R. (C. 64) C. 57  Francoeur, Jean
Brunelle, Gilles (C. 59) C. 57  Larue, Pierre
Brunet, Alexis-Michel (C. 57) C. 57  Laurendeau, Marc
Brunet, Lyse (C. 67) C. 57  Levac, Pierre
Brunet, Michel (C. 65) C. 57  Marineau, Jean-Marie
Cadot, Charles-André (C. 64) C. 57  Marois, Bernard
Camil, Guy (C. 59) C. 57  Payette, Louis
Camirand, Jacques (C. 64) C. 57  Pinard, Guy
Capra, Ronald (C. 61) C. 57  Ricard, Pierre
Carbonneau, Jean-Jacques (C. 64) C. 57  Roy, Jacques-R.
Caron, Bernard (C. 64) C. 58  Arcand, Denys
Caron, Jean-Claude (C. 50) C. 58  Biron, André
Caron, Michel (C. 65) C. 58  Hayeur, Gaétan
Caron, Normand (C. 64) C. 58  Labelle, Pierre F.
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Caron, Normand (C. 64) C. 58  Lamarche, Claude
Cartier, Louis (C. 62) C. 58  Lamontagne, Jean
Cartier, Paul (C. 63) C. 58  Lemieux, André
Casavant, Jean-Pierre (C. 66) C. 58  Marois, Pierre
Castonguay, Yves (C. 47) C. 58  Medza, Raymond
Cazelais, Charles (C. 49) C. 58  Ménard, Pierre
Cérat, Gilbert (C. 62) C. 59  Angrignon, Pierre
Chagnon, Michel (C. 62) C. 59  Aubin, Robert
Champagne, André (C. 66) C. 59  Bélec, Pierre
Champagne, Yvel (C. 71) C. 59  Bélec, Robert
Chapleau, Pierre (C. 67) C. 59  Bernier, Alfred
Charbonneau, André (C. 62) C. 59  Bourdages, Roger
Charbonneau, André (C. 67) C. 59  Brunelle, Gilles
Charbonneau, Michel (C. 65) C. 59  Camil, Guy
Charette, André-F. (C. 60) C. 59  Cousineau, François
Charette, Robert (C. 53) C. 59  D'Aoust, Guy
Charette, Ross (C. 63) C. 59  Deschenes, Luc 
Chartrand, Normand (C. 65) C. 59  Dubois, André
Chenier, Pierre (C. 62) C. 59  Dussault, Bernard
Choquette, Yvon (C. 60) C. 59  Famelart, Louis
Cinq-Mars, Claude (C. 65) C. 59  Gagnon, Marc
Cinq-Mars, Jean (C. 67) C. 59  Girard, Jacques-D.
Clément, Robert (C. 54) C. 59  Grenier, Jacques
Clerk, Jean-E. (C. 63) C. 59  Hogue, Louis
Clouthier, Pierre (C. 66) C. 59  Labarre, Jean-Louis
Cloutier, André (C. 65) C. 59  Laflamme, Denis
Comeau, Maurice (C. 56) C. 59  Lamontagne, Michel
Comeau, Robert (C. 62) C. 59  Laurendeau, Robert
Connolly, Guy (C. 65) C. 59  Laurendeau, Yves
Contant, Michel (C. 63) C. 59  LeDuc, Jean
Conti, Raymond (C. 53) C. 59  Lemay, Jean-Pierre
Corbeil, Jean (C. 66) C. 59  Lemay, Robert
Corbeil, Michel (C. 60) C. 59  Lemire, Guy
Cossette, Louis (C. 69) C. 59  Létourneau, Pierre
Côté, François-Bernard (C. 66) C. 59  Maillé, Gilles
Côté, Pierre-André (C. 62) C. 59  Marcotte, Jacques
Couillard, André (C. 66) C. 59  Paré, Jean
Coupal, André  (C. 62) C. 59  Perrault, Claude
Coupal, Jean (Louis-J) (C. 64) C. 59  Perrault, Michel
Courchesne, Normand (C. 66) C. 59  Précourt, Jacques
Courteau, Bernard (C. 53) C. 59  Rheault, Jean-Paul
Cousineau, Alain (C. 60) C. 59  Richer, Denis
Cousineau, François (C. 59) C. 59  Rolland, Andre 
Coutellier, André (C. 56) C. 59  Ruest, Jean
Couture, Jean (C. 64) C. 59  St-Laurent, Pierre
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Cuerrier, Gilles (C. 67) C. 59  Trottier, Claude
Cuillerier, Pierre-Jean (C. 63) C. 59  Trudeau, Gilles
Cullen, Louis-Paul (C. 70) C. 59  Vaillancourt, Claude
Cusson, Jean (C. 61) C. 59  Vallée, Jacques
Cusson, Maurice (C. 50) C. 59  Vanasse, André
Cusson, Paul (C. 63) C. 59  Vilandré, Paul C.
Dagenais, Daniel Alain (C. 69) C. 60  Allard, Michel
Dagenais, Marc-Maurice (C. 67) C. 60  Aubin, Gilles
Daigneault, Robert (C. 69) C. 60  Beauregard, Hugues
Dallaire, Jean-Claude (C. 63) C. 60  Charette, André-F.
Dandurand, Rénald (C. 62) C. 60  Choquette, Yvon
Daoust, Gilles (C. 67) C. 60  Corbeil, Michel
D'Aoust, Guy (C. 59) C. 60  Cousineau, Alain
Dauphinais, Christiane (C. 67) C. 60  Deschambault, Claude
Dauphinais, Michel (C. 64) C. 60  Dubé, Jean-Louis
d'Auteuil, Richard (C. 57) C. 60  Folot, François
de Bellefeuille, Daniel (C. 70) C. 60  Legault, Gaétan
de Grandmont, Paul (C. 62) C. 60  Mathieu, Jacques P.
de Grandpré, Ivan (C. 65) C. 60  Montplaisir, Serge
Décarie, Paul (C. 63) C. 60  Tirman, Jean-Louis
Delage, Gilles (C. 63) C. 61  Baune, André
Delorme, Jacques (C. 53) C. 61  Beaudry, Jean-Pierre
Delorme, Jacques (C. 70) C. 61  Bernard, Prosper
Denis, Roch (C. 62) C. 61  Bourque, Pierre
Denis, Serge (C. 67) C. 61  Capra, Ronald
Depangher, Léopold (C. 57) C. 61  Cusson, Jean
Dépot, René (C. 54) C. 61  Derome, Pierre
Derome, Germain (C. 63) C. 61  Déry, Jacques
Derome, Pierre (C. 61) C. 61  Dufault, Gilles
Déry, Jacques (C. 61) C. 61  Dufort, Guy
Deschambault, Claude (C. 60) C. 61  Giguère, Pierre
Deschamps, Michel (C. 64) C. 61  Gravel, Jean-Pierre
Deschatelets, Gilles (C. 63) C. 61  Lamontagne, Jacques
Deschenes, Luc  (C. 59) C. 61  Lamontagne, Pierre
Desjardins, Robert (C. 53) C. 61  Leroux, Georges
Deslandes, Maurice (C. 68) C. 62  Aquin, Thomas
Despatis, Pierre (C. 64) C. 62  Aubin, Michel
Desroches, Pierre (C. 63) C. 62  Beaudry, Marc-André
Dicaire, Jacques (C. 68) C. 62  Bélanger, Jean
Dionne, Jean (C. 67) C. 62  Bilodeau, Ronald
Dontigny, Léon (C. 57) C. 62  Bouchard, Gaétan
Dorais, Louis-Jacques (C. 62) C. 62  Bouchard, Gilles
Downs, Kevin (C. 57) C. 62  Boudreau, Jean
Dubé, Jean-Louis (C. 60) C. 62  Bourdon, Normand
Dubois, André (C. 59) C. 62  Bourgault, Michel

Page 4 de 12



AAECSM - Liste des anciens (avec informations de contact)  au 2025-04-11

Liste alphabétique Liste par Conventum
Dubois, Claude (C. 65) C. 62  Brisebois, Jean
Dubreuil, Mireille (C. 69) C. 62  Brossard, André
Ducharme, Gérard (C. 62) C. 62  Cartier, Louis
Ducharme, Jacques-C. (C. 47) C. 62  Cérat, Gilbert
Ducharme, Robert (C. 64) C. 62  Chagnon, Michel
Duchastel, Jules (C. 62) C. 62  Charbonneau, André
Duchesne, Jean-Michel (C. 55) C. 62  Chenier, Pierre
Dufault, Gilles (C. 61) C. 62  Comeau, Robert
Dufort, Guy (C. 61) C. 62  Côté, Pierre-André
Duhamel, Serge-Patrick (C. 65) C. 62  Coupal, André 
Dumas, Michel (C. 64) C. 62  Dandurand, Rénald
Dupuis, Pierre (C. 63) C. 62  de Grandmont, Paul
Duquette, Pierre (C. 64) C. 62  Denis, Roch
Duquette, Raymond (C. 63) C. 62  Dorais, Louis-Jacques
Duranceau, Alfred-M. (C. 70) C. 62  Ducharme, Gérard
Durocher, Michel (C. 64) C. 62  Duchastel, Jules
Dury, Robert (C. 65) C. 62  Filiatrault, Nolan
Dussault, Bernard (C. 59) C. 62  Fournier, Louis
Faggiolo, Guy (C. 67) C. 62  Gagné, Richard
Faguy-Robichaud, Denyse   (C. 67) C. 62  Gaudreau, Pierre
Falardeau, Jean-B  (C. 65) C. 62  Gauthier, Michel 
Famelart, Louis (C. 59) C. 62  Guay, Michel 
Famelart, Michel (C. 57) C. 62  Guyot, Fernand
Famelart, Paul (C. 64) C. 62  Heurtel, Yann
Filiatrault, Nolan (C. 62) C. 62  Laflèche, André
Fiset, Pierre (C. 65) C. 62  Lanctôt, Claude
Fleury, Jean (C. 63) C. 62  Landry, Yves
Folot, François (C. 60) C. 62  Lapalme, Jean-Baptiste
Fontaine, André (C. 54) C. 62  Lavigne, Bernard
Fontaine, Laurent (C. 52) C. 62  Lebeuf, Michel 
Forget, Denis (C. 64) C. 62  Legault, Yves
Fortier, Marc (C. 64) C. 62  Lemelin, Clément
Fortier, Normand (C. 63) C. 62  Lemieux, Jean
Fortier, Yves (C. 53) C. 62  L'Heureux, Richard
Fortin, André (C. 57) C. 62  Lockhead, Ronald
Fortin, Francine (C. 68) C. 62  Loranger, André
Fortin, Guy (C. 69) C. 62  Lussier, Jean-Pierre
Fortin, Paul-René (C. 64) C. 62  Marion, André
Fournier, Louis (C. 62) C. 62  Marois, Jean
Francoeur, André (C. 64) C. 62  Massüe-Monat, Jean
Francoeur, Jean (C. 57) C. 62  Ménard, André
Fredette, Jean-Guy (C. 53) C. 62  Monette, Michel
Gagné, Richard (C. 62) C. 62  Mousseau, Roger
Gagnon, Marc (C. 59) C. 62  Moutquin, Jean-Marie
Gagnon, Michel (C. 64) C. 62  Myette, Denis
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Gagnon, Robert (C. 66) C. 62  Myette, Jean-Pierre
Gagnon, Suzanne (C. 68) C. 62  Nichols, Michel
Gareau, Annie (C. 68) C. 62  Normandeau, André
Gareau, Jacques (C. 48) C. 62  Papillon, Luc
Gareau, Maurice (C. 67) C. 62  Papillon, Vincent
Garneau o.s.b., Jacques (C. 53) C. 62  Parisien, Michel 
Gaudreau, Pierre (C. 62) C. 62  Perreault, Fernand
Gaul , Jean-Marie (C. 56) C. 62  Reiher, Philippe
Gauthier, Marie (C. 67) C. 62  Rheault, Yves
Gauthier, Michel  (C. 62) C. 62  Robitaille, Yves
Gauthier, Pierre (C. 65) C. 62  Roy, Jean
Gauthier, Serge (C. 66) C. 62  Sainte-Marie, Pierre
Gélinas, Paul-A. (C. 63) C. 62  Saulnier, André
Gervais, Guy-Charles (C. 54) C. 62  Sauvé, Raymond
Giguère, Pierre (C. 61) C. 62  Sénécal, Maurice
Giles, Léo (C. 64) C. 62  Tremblay, Jacques
Girard s.j., Laval (C. 55) C. 62  Trudeau, Bernard
Girard, Jacques-D. (C. 59) C. 63  Angers, François
Godard, Francine (C. 67) C. 63  Beaudoin, Luc
Godin, Ernest (C. 65) C. 63  Bédard, Robert
Gratton, Daniel (C. 70) C. 63  Bélisle, Alfred A.
Gratton, Michel (C. 65) C. 63  Bernard, Jean-Yves
Gravel, Jean-Pierre (C. 61) C. 63  Blais, André
Gravel, René (C. 68) C. 63  Bovet, Pierre
Grenier, Jacques (C. 59) C. 63  Cartier, Paul
Guay, Michel  (C. 62) C. 63  Charette, Ross
Guyot, Fernand (C. 62) C. 63  Clerk, Jean-E.
Harvey, Richard (C. 67) C. 63  Contant, Michel
Hayeur, Gaétan (C. 58) C. 63  Cuillerier, Pierre-Jean
Hébert, Ghislaine (C. 67) C. 63  Cusson, Paul
Hébert, Jean (C. 66) C. 63  Dallaire, Jean-Claude
Hébert, Pierre (C. 64) C. 63  Décarie, Paul
Heurtel, Yann (C. 62) C. 63  Delage, Gilles
Hinse, Michel (C. 64) C. 63  Derome, Germain
Hogue, Louis (C. 59) C. 63  Deschatelets, Gilles
Hogue, Michel (C. 63) C. 63  Desroches, Pierre
Hotte, Louise (C. 68) C. 63  Dupuis, Pierre
Houde, Marc (C. 63) C. 63  Duquette, Raymond
Hurtubise, Michel. G. (C. 64) C. 63  Fleury, Jean
Hurtubise, Serge (C. 63) C. 63  Fortier, Normand
Jacques, Michel (C. 66) C. 63  Gélinas, Paul-A.
Jobin, Carol (C. 67) C. 63  Hogue, Michel
Joly, Lucien (C. 65) C. 63  Houde, Marc
Labarre, Jean-Louis (C. 59) C. 63  Hurtubise, Serge
Labelle, Christian (C. 67) C. 63  Lacombe, Michel
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Labelle, Pierre F. (C. 58) C. 63  Lamarche, André
Laberge, Suzanne (C. 67) C. 63  Langlois, Jacques
Lachapelle, Louise (C. 69) C. 63  Lapalme, Michel
Lachapelle, Marc (C. 70) C. 63  Laurencelle, Louis
Lacombe, Michel (C. 63) C. 63  Lazure, Gaétan
Lacroix, André (C. 66) C. 63  Leroux, J. Robert
Lacroix, Yves (C. 64) C. 63  Leroux, Louis
Laflamme, Denis (C. 59) C. 63  Marrié, Claude
Laflèche, André (C. 62) C. 63  Marsolais, Jean
Laforest, Robert (C. 67) C. 63  Massicotte, Jean-Pierre
Lalande, Réal (C. 65) C. 63  McGregor, Serge
Lamarche, André (C. 63) C. 63  Naud, Jean-Jacques
Lamarche, Claude (C. 58) C. 63  Patoine, Marc-André
Lamarche, Michel (C. 64) C. 63  Payette, Pierre
Lamontagne, Jacques (C. 61) C. 63  Pelletier, Denis
Lamontagne, Jean (C. 58) C. 63  Perron, Jacques
Lamontagne, Michel (C. 59) C. 63  Quessy, Pierre
Lamontagne, Pierre (C. 61) C. 63  Racine, Paul
Lanctôt, Claude (C. 62) C. 63  Robidoux, André
Landry, Yves (C. 62) C. 63  Robillard, Michel
Langevin, Laurent (C. 56) C. 63  Sauvé, Claude
Langlois, Claude (C. 68) C. 63  Savoie, Jules
Langlois, Jacques (C. 63) C. 63  St-Jean, Claude
Lanouette, Claude (C. 51) C. 63  Taillefer, Jean
Lapalme, Jean-Baptiste (C. 62) C. 63  Talbot, Jacques
Lapalme, Michel (C. 63) C. 63  Thivierge, Jean-Paul
Laplante, Yvan (C. 64) C. 63  Veillette, Michel
Larue, Pierre (C. 57) C. 64  Ascah, Louis
Lasalle, Léo (C. 64) C. 64  Beauchamp, Pierre-J.
Latendresse, Ivan (C. 53) C. 64  Beaudoin, Jean-Louis
Latulippe, Pierre (C. 65) C. 64  Beaudry, Louis
Laurencelle, Louis (C. 63) C. 64  Bédard, Jacques
Laurendeau, Marc (C. 57) C. 64  Benoit, Gilles
Laurendeau, Robert (C. 59) C. 64  Bernard, Jean-Yves
Laurendeau, Yves (C. 59) C. 64  Berthiaume, Gilles
Laverdure, Jacques (C. 65) C. 64  Brault, Michel
Lavigne, Bernard (C. 62) C. 64  Brault, Norman
Lazure, Gaétan (C. 63) C. 64  Brosseau, Pierre R.
Le Guerrier, Serge (C. 64) C. 64  Cadot, Charles-André
Lebeuf, Michel  (C. 62) C. 64  Camirand, Jacques
Leblanc, Claude (C. 55) C. 64  Carbonneau, Jean-Jacques
Leclerc, Jean (C. 64) C. 64  Caron, Bernard
Leduc, André (C. 67) C. 64  Caron, Normand
Leduc, Claude-E. (C. 55) C. 64  Caron, Normand
LeDuc, Jean (C. 59) C. 64  Coupal, Jean (Louis-J)
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Leduc, René (C. 66) C. 64  Couture, Jean
Lefebvre, Claire (C. 67) C. 64  Dauphinais, Michel
Lefebvre, Yves (C. 50) C. 64  Deschamps, Michel
Legault, Gaétan (C. 60) C. 64  Despatis, Pierre
Legault, Jacques (C. 67) C. 64  Ducharme, Robert
Legault, Richard (C. 64) C. 64  Dumas, Michel
Legault, Yves (C. 62) C. 64  Duquette, Pierre
Lemay, Jean-Pierre (C. 59) C. 64  Durocher, Michel
Lemay, Robert (C. 59) C. 64  Famelart, Paul
Lemelin, André (C. 65) C. 64  Forget, Denis
Lemelin, Clément (C. 62) C. 64  Fortier, Marc
Lemieux, André (C. 58) C. 64  Fortin, Paul-René
Lemieux, Jean (C. 62) C. 64  Francoeur, André
Lemire, Guy (C. 59) C. 64  Gagnon, Michel
Lépine, Gilles (C. 68) C. 64  Giles, Léo
Lépine, Yves (C. 67) C. 64  Hébert, Pierre
Leroux, Georges (C. 61) C. 64  Hinse, Michel
Leroux, J. Robert (C. 63) C. 64  Hurtubise, Michel. G.
Leroux, Louis (C. 63) C. 64  Lacroix, Yves
Lessard, Sylvain (C. 68) C. 64  Lamarche, Michel
Létourneau, Jacques (C. 64) C. 64  Laplante, Yvan
Létourneau, Pierre (C. 59) C. 64  Lasalle, Léo
Levac, Pierre (C. 57) C. 64  Le Guerrier, Serge
Levac, Richard (C. 64) C. 64  Leclerc, Jean
L'Heureux, Jacques (C. 52) C. 64  Legault, Richard
L'Heureux, Richard (C. 62) C. 64  Létourneau, Jacques
Liboiron, Gilles (C. 56) C. 64  Levac, Richard
Lockhead, Ronald (C. 62) C. 64  Loiselle, René
Loiselle, René (C. 64) C. 64  Martel, Richard
Loranger, André (C. 62) C. 64  Melançon, Robert
Lupien, Roger (C. 70) C. 64  Mercure, Pierre
Lussier, Jean-Pierre (C. 62) C. 64  Monette, Robert
Lussier, John (C. 66) C. 64  Montpetit, Raymond
Lussier, Yvon (C. 55) C. 64  Nepveu, Pierre
Maillé, Gilles (C. 59) C. 64  Panet-Raymond, Étienne
Marcotte, Jacques (C. 59) C. 64  Papineau-Couture, Yves
Marcoux, Yves (C. 70) C. 64  Pelletier, Yves
Marien, Jean-Pierre (n/d) C. 64  Pilon, Luc
Marin, Francis (C. 66) C. 64  Pomerleau, Jean
Marineau, Jean-Marie (C. 57) C. 64  Richard, Jean-Marc
Marion, André (C. 62) C. 64  Rivard, Raymond
Marois, Bernard (C. 57) C. 64  Rivest, Marcel
Marois, Jean (C. 62) C. 64  Roy, André W.
Marois, Pierre (C. 58) C. 64  Schetagne, Jean-Pierre
Marrié, Claude (C. 63) C. 64  Tessier, Guy
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Marsan, Michel (C. 66) C. 64  Trottier, Pierre-Marie
Marsolais, Gilles (C. 53) C. 65  Arpin, Denis
Marsolais, Jean (C. 63) C. 65  Bertrand cpa, Claude
Martel, Jean-Pierre (C. 67) C. 65  Bibeau, André
Martel, Pierre (C. 67) C. 65  Brunet, Michel
Martel, Richard (C. 64) C. 65  Caron, Michel
Martineau, Edouard (C. 53) C. 65  Charbonneau, Michel
Massicotte, Jean-Pierre (C. 63) C. 65  Chartrand, Normand
Massüe-Monat, Jean (C. 62) C. 65  Cinq-Mars, Claude
Mathieu, Jacques P. (C. 60) C. 65  Cloutier, André
Mauffette, Paule (C. 67) C. 65  Connolly, Guy
Mayrand, Yves (C. 56) C. 65  de Grandpré, Ivan
McGregor, Serge (C. 63) C. 65  Dubois, Claude
McLaughlin, John (C. 66) C. 65  Duhamel, Serge-Patrick
Medza, Raymond (C. 58) C. 65  Dury, Robert
Melançon, Robert (C. 64) C. 65  Falardeau, Jean-B 
Ménard, André (C. 62) C. 65  Fiset, Pierre
Ménard, Pierre (C. 58) C. 65  Gauthier, Pierre
Mercure, Pierre (C. 64) C. 65  Godin, Ernest
Michaud, Bernard (C. 70) C. 65  Gratton, Michel
Milot, Jean (C. 54) C. 65  Joly, Lucien
Misérany, Madeleine (C. 68) C. 65  Lalande, Réal
Monday, J. Luc (C. 67) C. 65  Latulippe, Pierre
Monette, Michel (C. 62) C. 65  Laverdure, Jacques
Monette, Robert (C. 64) C. 65  Lemelin, André
Monière, Denis (C. 66) C. 65  Monty, Jean
Montminy, Daniel (C. 70) C. 65  Paré, Gilles-Antoine
Montpetit, Gilles (C. 53) C. 65  Poupart, Pierre
Montpetit, Raymond (C. 64) C. 65  Racicot, Michel
Montplaisir, Serge (C. 60) C. 65  Roy, Serge
Monty, Jean (C. 65) C. 65  Sanche, Pierre
Moquin, Serge (C. 69) C. 65  Spickler, Bernard
Morin, Claude (C. 49) C. 65  Tanguay, Pierre
Morrison, Norman (C. 51) C. 66  Aird, Michel
Mousseau, Maurice (C. 67) C. 66  Asselin, Suzanne
Mousseau, Roger (C. 62) C. 66  Boyd, Louise
Moutquin, Jean-Marie (C. 62) C. 66  Casavant, Jean-Pierre
Murphy, Christiane (C. 69) C. 66  Champagne, André
Myette, Denis (C. 62) C. 66  Clouthier, Pierre
Myette, Jean-Pierre (C. 62) C. 66  Corbeil, Jean
Narbonne, Claude (C. 70) C. 66  Côté, François-Bernard
Naud, Jean-Jacques (C. 63) C. 66  Couillard, André
Nepveu, Pierre (C. 64) C. 66  Courchesne, Normand
Nichols, Michel (C. 62) C. 66  Gagnon, Robert
Normandeau, André (C. 62) C. 66  Gauthier, Serge
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Panet-Raymond, Étienne (C. 64) C. 66  Hébert, Jean
Papillon, Luc (C. 62) C. 66  Jacques, Michel
Papillon, Vincent (C. 62) C. 66  Lacroix, André
Papillon, Yves (C. 55) C. 66  Leduc, René
Papineau-Couture, Yves (C. 64) C. 66  Lussier, John
Paquette, Adrien-R. (C. 47) C. 66  Marin, Francis
Paquette, Roger (C. 71) C. 66  Marsan, Michel
Paré, Gilles-Antoine (C. 65) C. 66  McLaughlin, John
Paré, Jean (C. 59) C. 66  Monière, Denis
Parent, Michel (C. 67) C. 66  Pelletier, Guy
Parisien, Michel  (C. 62) C. 66  Prégent, Ronald
Patoine, Marc-André (C. 63) C. 66  Racine, Denis
Payette, Gilles (C. 55) C. 66  Robert, Jean-Marie
Payette, Louis (C. 57) C. 66  St-Pierre, Bernard
Payette, Pierre (C. 63) C. 66  Tremblay, Pierre P.
Pelletier , Gérard (C. 48) C. 66  Tremblay, Richard
Pelletier , Gérard (C. 67) C. 67  Aumais, Jean
Pelletier, Denis (C. 63) C. 67  Bédard, Pierre
Pelletier, Guy (C. 66) C. 67  Bertrand, Luc
Pelletier, Yves (C. 64) C. 67  Bissonnette, Normand
Perrault, Claude (C. 59) C. 67  Bordeleau, Daniel
Perrault, Michel (C. 59) C. 67  Bordeleau, Myriam
Perreault, Fernand (C. 62) C. 67  Brisson, Pierre
Perron, Gaston (C. 68) C. 67  Brunet, Lyse
Perron, Jacques (C. 63) C. 67  Chapleau, Pierre
Philogène, Bernard (Prof.) C. 67  Charbonneau, André
Picard, Gilbert (C. 47) C. 67  Cinq-Mars, Jean
Pilon, Luc (C. 64) C. 67  Cuerrier, Gilles
Pinard, Guy (C. 57) C. 67  Dagenais, Marc-Maurice
Pinsonnault, Michel-A. (C. 70) C. 67  Daoust, Gilles
Plante, Jean-Pierre (C. 68) C. 67  Dauphinais, Christiane
Plante, Marie-Danielle (C. 67) C. 67  Denis, Serge
Poliquin, André  (C. 67) C. 67  Dionne, Jean
Pomerleau, Jean (C. 64) C. 67  Faggiolo, Guy
Poupart, Pierre (C. 65) C. 67  Faguy-Robichaud, Denyse  
Précourt, Jacques (C. 59) C. 67  Gareau, Maurice
Prégent, Ronald (C. 66) C. 67  Gauthier, Marie
Quessy, Pierre (C. 63) C. 67  Godard, Francine
Racicot, Michel (C. 65) C. 67  Harvey, Richard
Racine, Denis (C. 66) C. 67  Hébert, Ghislaine
Racine, Paul (C. 63) C. 67  Jobin, Carol
Raîche, Jacques (C. 55) C. 67  Labelle, Christian
Rainville, Gilles (C. 53) C. 67  Laberge, Suzanne
Reiher, Philippe (C. 62) C. 67  Laforest, Robert
Renaud, François (C. 67) C. 67  Leduc, André
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Rheault, Jean-Paul (C. 59) C. 67  Lefebvre, Claire
Rheault, Yves (C. 62) C. 67  Legault, Jacques
Rhéaume, Jean-Marc (C. 67) C. 67  Lépine, Yves
Ricard, Pierre (C. 57) C. 67  Martel, Jean-Pierre
Richard, Jean-Marc (C. 64) C. 67  Martel, Pierre
Richer, Denis (C. 59) C. 67  Mauffette, Paule
Riendeau, Guy A. (C. 70) C. 67  Monday, J. Luc
Rivard, Raymond (C. 64) C. 67  Mousseau, Maurice
Rivest, Marcel (C. 64) C. 67  Parent, Michel
Robert, Jean (C. 56) C. 67  Pelletier , Gérard
Robert, Jean-Marie (C. 66) C. 67  Plante, Marie-Danielle
Robichaud, Émile (C. 53) C. 67  Poliquin, André 
Robichaud, Gilles (C. 67) C. 67  Renaud, François
Robidoux, André (C. 63) C. 67  Rhéaume, Jean-Marc
Robillard, Michel (C. 63) C. 67  Robichaud, Gilles
Robitaille, Yves (C. 62) C. 67  Thériault, Claude
Rolland, Andre  (C. 59) C. 67  Tormen, Georges
Rousseau, Jean-Pierre (C. 50) C. 68  Boulanger, Guy
Roy, André W. (C. 64) C. 68  Boyd, Suzanne
Roy, Georges (C. 52) C. 68  Brais, Claude
Roy, Jacques-R. (C. 57) C. 68  Deslandes, Maurice
Roy, Jean (C. 62) C. 68  Dicaire, Jacques
Roy, Jean-Yves (C. 68) C. 68  Fortin, Francine
Roy, Serge (C. 65) C. 68  Gagnon, Suzanne
Ruest, Jean (C. 59) C. 68  Gareau, Annie
Sabourin, Marc (C. 50) C. 68  Gravel, René
Sabourin, Marcel (C. 54) C. 68  Hotte, Louise
Sainte-Marie, Pierre (C. 62) C. 68  Langlois, Claude
Sanche, Pierre (C. 65) C. 68  Lépine, Gilles
Sansoucy, Gilles (C. 54) C. 68  Lessard, Sylvain
Saulnier, André (C. 62) C. 68  Misérany, Madeleine
Sauvé, Claude (C. 63) C. 68  Perron, Gaston
Sauvé, Raymond (C. 62) C. 68  Plante, Jean-Pierre
Savoie, Jules (C. 63) C. 68  Roy, Jean-Yves
Schetagne, Jean-Pierre (C. 64) C. 68  Simard, Monique
Sébastien cr. Ad.E, Pierre (C. 54) C. 68  Valiquette, Yolande
Senécal, Jean-Luc (C. 69) C. 69  Baril, Jean-Pierre
Sénécal, Maurice (C. 62) C. 69  Berthiaume, Guy
Sideleau, Jacques (C. 71) C. 69  Boivin, Marc
Simard, Monique (C. 68) C. 69  Cossette, Louis
Spickler, Bernard (C. 65) C. 69  Dagenais, Daniel Alain
St-Germain, Jean-François (C. 69) C. 69  Daigneault, Robert
St-Jean, Claude (C. 63) C. 69  Dubreuil, Mireille
St-Laurent, Pierre (C. 59) C. 69  Fortin, Guy
St-Pierre, Bernard (C. 66) C. 69  Lachapelle, Louise
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Taillefer, Jean (C. 63) C. 69  Moquin, Serge
Talbot, Jacques (C. 63) C. 69  Murphy, Christiane
Talbot, Raymond (C. 69) C. 69  Senécal, Jean-Luc
Tanguay, Pierre (C. 65) C. 69  St-Germain, Jean-François
Tellier, Yvan (C. 53) C. 69  Talbot, Raymond
Tessier, Guy (C. 64) C. 70  Benoît, Daniel
Thériault, Claude (C. 67) C. 70  Cullen, Louis-Paul
Thivierge, Jean-Paul (C. 63) C. 70  de Bellefeuille, Daniel
Tirman, Jean-Louis (C. 60) C. 70  Delorme, Jacques
Tormen, Georges (C. 67) C. 70  Duranceau, Alfred-M.
Tremblay, Jacques (C. 62) C. 70  Gratton, Daniel
Tremblay, Pierre P. (C. 66) C. 70  Lachapelle, Marc
Tremblay, Richard (C. 66) C. 70  Lupien, Roger
Trottier, Claude (C. 59) C. 70  Marcoux, Yves
Trottier, Pierre-Marie (C. 64) C. 70  Michaud, Bernard
Trudeau, Bernard (C. 62) C. 70  Montminy, Daniel
Trudeau, Gilles (C. 59) C. 70  Narbonne, Claude
Vachon, André (C. 55) C. 70  Pinsonnault, Michel-A.
Vaillancourt, Claude (C. 59) C. 70  Riendeau, Guy A.
Valiquette, Yolande (C. 68) C. 71  Champagne, Yvel
Vallée, Jacques (C. 59) C. 71  Paquette, Roger
Vanasse, André (C. 59) C. 71  Sideleau, Jacques
Veillette, Michel (C. 63) n/d  Bisaillon, Lucie
Verdon, Jean (C. 53) n/d  Marien, Jean-Pierre
Vilandré, Paul C. (C. 59) n/d  Villeneuve, Murielle
Villeneuve, Murielle (n/d) Prof.  Philogène, Bernard
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